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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801

Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed
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6-18-2024
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Wednesday, June 19, 2024
in Observance of Juneteenth

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024

9:30 a.m.

13 Larry D. Long
Rita M. Long

PRO SE
AUSTIN

Adv Kim L. Harper
\%

PRO SE
PINKSTON

David K. Schulte, et al.

22-20010

23-1007
Ch7
23-10104

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

7th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors’
response (45)

Hearing on defendant’s motion for
judgment on the pleadings (25)
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4)

5)

6)

7)

13 Joseph L. Mark

13 Scott W. Castillo

13 Kathy A. Waites

13 Gerald W. White

WILLCOX

13 Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.

24-10021

24-10084

20-10097

24-10035

22-10130

2nd continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (23,16,13,1)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (33, 31)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)

22nd - continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)

19t continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to approve
settlement and modify plan (34, 32)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 2)

10th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (14)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (18)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

13 Sabrina J. Holloway

WOOD
BECK

13 David L. Frye

LEONARD

13 David D. Foster

MOORE
PINKSTON

13 Matthew S. Hicking
Dawn M. Hicking

MOORE

13 Kristy W. Rathbone

MOSLEY

23-20038

19-10174

19-10483

20-10292

21-10070

23-20011

17-10408

Hearing on motion to dismiss case
[USA/IRS] (16)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(43)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Mack H. Case] (58); debtor’s
response (61)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(45)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (21)

Hearing on motion that Nationstar
Mortgage, LLC be ordered to appear and
show cause [R. Todd Mosley] (109, 101)
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16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

13 Karen E. Blackman

MOSLEY

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY
NAVE

13 Melissa B. Boone
Ricky D. Boone

MOSLEY

13 Maureen J. Barchuk

MOSLEY

13 Jodi M. Clayton

MOSLEY

20-10072

20-10272

21-10053

23-10074

23-10094

18-10533

19-10423

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (20)

6th continued hearing on debtors’ motion
to determine validity of payment change
(69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (78)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review
(27)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(26)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for loan
modification (30)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (68)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(30)



24)

25)

13 Anjenetta C. Collington

13 Monte C. Sims
Donna J. Sims

PITTS
SAINTSING

13 William J. Mize, Jr.

PITTS
BECK

13 James E. Singleton

19-10498

23-10010

23-10057

23-10079

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(30)

2nd continued hearing on motion to
convert case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium
Capital LLC] (44)

Hearing on motion to compel compliance
with court order or, in the alternative, for
entry of show cause order [Ascentium
Capital LLC] (47)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (6, 2)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for moratorium
(27, 22)
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
June 17 or 20 - 21, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



