UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed Wednesday, June 19, 2024 in Observance of Juneteenth

6-18-2024 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	7 th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors' response (45)
	PRO AUS	-		
2)	Adv	Kim L. Harper v. David K. Schulte, et al.	23-1007 Ch 7 23-10104	Hearing on defendant's motion for judgment on the pleadings (25)
	PRO SE PINKSTON			

3)	13	Joseph L. Mark	24-10021	2 nd continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (23, 16, <u>13</u> , 1)		
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>33</u> , 31)		
	PRO SE					
4)	13	Scott W. Castillo	24-10084	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>7</u> , 1)		
	PRO	SE				
5)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	22 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)		
				19 th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to approve settlement and modify plan (<u>34</u> , 32)		
	НАҮ					
6)	13	Gerald W. White	24-10035	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>11</u> , 2)		
	WILLCOX					
7)	13	Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.	22-10130	10 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (14)		
				8 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (18)		
	WOO	DD				

8)	13	Sabrina J. Holloway	23-20038	Hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (16)	
	WOO BECI				
9)	13	Craig A. Miller	19-10174	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (23)	
	MOC	DRE			
10)	13	David L. Frye	19-10483	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (43)	
	LEO	NARD			
11)	13	David D. Foster	20-10292	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Mack H. Case] (58); debtor's response (61)	
	MOORE PINKSTON				
12)	13	David D. Forbes	21-10070	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (45)	
	MOO	DRE			
13)	13	Matthew S. Hicking Dawn M. Hicking	23-20011	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)	
	MOO	DRE			
14)	13	Kristy W. Rathbone	17-10408	Hearing on motion that Nationstar Mortgage, LLC be ordered to appear and show cause [R. Todd Mosley] (<u>109</u> , 101)	
	MOS	SLEY			

15)	13	Karen E. Blackman	20-10072	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (20)
	MOSLEY			
16)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	6 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (78)
	MOSLEY NAVE			
17)	13	Melissa B. Boone Ricky D. Boone	21-10053	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (27)
	MOS	LEY		
18)	13	Maureen J. Barchuk	23-10074	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (26)
	MOSLEY			
19)	13	Jodi M. Clayton	23-10094	Hearing on debtor's motion for loan modification (30)
	MOS	LEY		
20)	13	Lewis F. Phillips	18-10533	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (68)
	PITT	S		
21)	13	Michael D. Penland	19-10423	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)
	PITT	S		

22)	13	Anjenetta C. Collington	19-10498	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)		
	PITTS	5				
23)	13	Monte C. Sims Donna J. Sims	23-10010	2 nd continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium Capital LLC] (44)		
				Hearing on motion to compel compliance with court order or, in the alternative, for entry of show cause order [Ascentium Capital LLC] (47)		
	PITTS SAINTSING					
24)	13	William J. Mize, Jr.	23-10057	8 th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>6</u> , 2)		
	PITTS BECK					
25)	13	James E. Singleton	23-10079	Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (<u>27</u> , 22)		
	PITTS	5				

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

June 17 or 20 – 21, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.